
50

ITEM  PART DESCRIPTION   NO.       
 NO.   NO. REQ’D

ITEM PART DESCRIPTION   NO.       
 NO.   NO. REQ’D

Use only genuine Walker® replacement parts. Effective Date 11-01-03

MAIN COMPONENT POWER TRANSMISSION

Safety Switch Actuator Assembly

1 9744 Safety Switch Lever, RH 1
2 5103-2 Pivot Bushing (5/16 ID) 2
3 9742-2 Plastic Bushing (5/8 x 3/8) 1
4 9742-1 Compression Spring (3/8 x 5/8) 1
5 9742 Safety Switch Actuator 1
6 9743 Safety Switch Lever, LH 1

PTO Drive Assembly

7 9230 PTO Drive Belt 1
8 7380-5 Knuckle Joint (3/8 ID) 1
9 7377 Plastic Washer (7/16 x 1 x .025) 2

10 7378 Pivot Bearing (7/16 x 9/16) 1
11 5830 Grease Fitting 2
12 9358 Clutch Lever (Includes Item # 11) 1
13 5830-4 Grease Fitting (90 Deg.) 1
14 9130-1 Clutch Actuator Spring 1
15 9130-2 Clutch Actuator Rod 1
16 9130-3 Clevis 1
17 9130-4 5/16 x 1 Clevis Pin 1
18 9359 Lower Clutch Pivot 1
19 9359-1 Pivot Mount, Clutch (Includes Item # 11) 1
20 9307 Link, PTO Actuator 2
21 5221 Extension Spring (3/4 x 4) 1
22 9306-1 Plastic Bushing, Rear Pivot 4
23 9302 PTO Gearbox Mount Plate 1
24 9305-1 Plastic Bushing, Front Pivot 8
25 9305 Swingarm, PTO Gearbox 2
26 7275-16 U-Joint Tube Assy, Spline 1

27 9050 PTO Gearbox 1
28 9303 PTO Mount Side Plate, LH 1
29 9304 PTO Mount Side Plate, RH 1
30 9309 5/16 Tab Lock Washer 2
31 9480 Belt Guide 1

(Includes Item # F009)
32 9301 Brake Band 1
33 9236 PTO Pulley (5/3V) 1

(Includes Items # 34, F067, F168 & F181)
34 9051 5/8 x 1-1/8 x 3/8 Washer 1
35 9306 Front Pivot, PTO Gearbox 1

Fasteners

F005 1/4-20 ESNA Nut 2
F007 5/16-18 Jam Nut 1
F009 5/16-18 Whiz Locknut 5
F010 5/16-24 ESNA Nut 1
F012 3/8-16 Keps Nut 2
F013 3/8-16 Whiz Locknut 2
F020 5/16-18 ESNA Nut 8
F026 10-24 x 1/2 PPHMS 1
F029 1/4-20 x 1/2 Hex Bolt 3
F034 5/16-18 x 3/4 Hex Bolt 2
F049 5/16 SAE Washer 4
F061 1/4 Star Lock Washer 1
F093 5/16-18 x 1 Hex Bolt 6
F111 1/8 x 3/4 Cotter Pin 1
F151 3/8-16 x 7/8 Hex Bolt 4
F168 5/16 Split Lock Washer 1
F178 1/4 x 1 Fender Washer 1
F181 5/16-24 x 1 Hex Bolt 1
F235 5/16-18 x 2-1/2 Hex Bolt 4
F371 5/16-18 x 6 Hex Bolt 2

http://service.walkermfg.com/data/parts?link=7378
http://service.walkermfg.com/data/parts?link=7377
http://service.walkermfg.com/data/parts?link=7380-5
http://service.walkermfg.com/data/parts?link=9230
http://service.walkermfg.com/data/parts?link=9743
http://service.walkermfg.com/data/parts?link=9742
http://service.walkermfg.com/data/parts?link=9742-1
http://service.walkermfg.com/data/parts?link=9742-2
http://service.walkermfg.com/data/parts?link=5103-2
http://service.walkermfg.com/data/parts?link=9744
http://service.walkermfg.com/data/parts?link=5830
http://service.walkermfg.com/data/parts?link=9358
http://service.walkermfg.com/data/parts?link=5830-4
http://service.walkermfg.com/data/parts?link=9130-1
http://service.walkermfg.com/data/parts?link=9130-2
http://service.walkermfg.com/data/parts?link=9130-3
http://service.walkermfg.com/data/parts?link=9130-4
http://service.walkermfg.com/data/parts?link=9359
http://service.walkermfg.com/data/parts?link=7275-16
http://service.walkermfg.com/data/parts?link=9305
http://service.walkermfg.com/data/parts?link=9305-1
http://service.walkermfg.com/data/parts?link=9302
http://service.walkermfg.com/data/parts?link=9306-1
http://service.walkermfg.com/data/parts?link=5221
http://service.walkermfg.com/data/parts?link=9307
http://service.walkermfg.com/data/parts?link=9359-1
http://service.walkermfg.com/data/parts?link=9051
http://service.walkermfg.com/data/parts?link=9236
http://service.walkermfg.com/data/parts?link=9301
http://service.walkermfg.com/data/parts?link=9480
http://service.walkermfg.com/data/parts?link=9309
http://service.walkermfg.com/data/parts?link=9304
http://service.walkermfg.com/data/parts?link=9303
http://service.walkermfg.com/data/parts?link=9050
http://service.walkermfg.com/data/parts?link=F034
http://service.walkermfg.com/data/parts?link=F029
http://service.walkermfg.com/data/parts?link=F026
http://service.walkermfg.com/data/parts?link=F020
http://service.walkermfg.com/data/parts?link=F013
http://service.walkermfg.com/data/parts?link=F012
http://service.walkermfg.com/data/parts?link=F010
http://service.walkermfg.com/data/parts?link=F009
http://service.walkermfg.com/data/parts?link=F007
http://service.walkermfg.com/data/parts?link=F005
http://service.walkermfg.com/data/parts?link=F371
http://service.walkermfg.com/data/parts?link=F235
http://service.walkermfg.com/data/parts?link=F181
http://service.walkermfg.com/data/parts?link=F178
http://service.walkermfg.com/data/parts?link=F168
http://service.walkermfg.com/data/parts?link=F151
http://service.walkermfg.com/data/parts?link=F111
http://service.walkermfg.com/data/parts?link=F093
http://service.walkermfg.com/data/parts?link=F061
http://service.walkermfg.com/data/parts?link=F049
http://service.walkermfg.com/data/parts?link=9306


51

Effective Date 11-01-03 Use only genuine Walker® replacement parts.

MAIN COMPONENT POWER TRANSMISSION

F026

F029
F029

1

3

5

7

8
9 10 11

13
14

15

16
17

18 19

22
23

24

24
24

24
24

25

26

27
28

29

30

22 21

31

32

34

33

30

25

24
24

24

22

20
20

21

9

6

2

2

4

F181

F178

F007
F111

F168

F005
F005

F371
F012

F371F093

F093

F061
F029

F093

F020

F020
F020

F020
F020

F020
F020 F049

F049

F049

F151

F235

F235

F235

F235

F093

F093

F093

F049

F009

Refer to
Engine Group

Refer to
Engine Group

12

F013

11
F009

F034

F151
F010

Refer to
Body / Chassis Assembly

35


	Jump2: 


